DocuSign Envelope ID: 00CD2E8C-6E2A-4B11-A3F4-80F3693ED7F8

AMENDMENT NO. §
RFP NO. 604962-18
INMATE HEALTH CARE SERVICES FOR
CLARK COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2024, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and WELLPATH, LLC
(hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER™).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 604962-18. entitled [nmate
Health Care Services for Clark County Detention Center dated May 7, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACT); and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Add the following to Exhibit A, Attachment No. 1 Compensation Inmate Health Care Services
for Clark County Detention Center Revised Per Amendment No. 4:

Renewal 3 7/1/2024 to 12/31/2024 on a month-to-month basis for a total Monthly Cost of
$2,803,053.

2. Revise Exhibit A, Attachment 2 — Staffing Plan, Inmate Health Care Services for CCDC & NVC,
Column 6 MAT Revised Per Amendment No. 4 as follows:

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN
MAT 100

REVISED TO READ
MAT 150

3 Revise Exhibit F, Medication-Assisted Treatment (MAT) Program Scope of Work Inmate Health
Care Services for CCDC & NVC, Page F-3 Clark County, NV MAT Program Table, Column 4
ADP, Revised Per Amendment No. 4 as follows:

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN
ADP 100

REVISED TO READ
ADP 150
1. The revisions contained herein are effective as of June 30, 2024,

This Amendment No. 5 represents an increase not to exceed $16,818,318.

1
P:\PU\_WORK\_RFPS\2018\P604962\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\604962-18 AMS5_ABP.DOC



DocuSign En'velope ID: 00CD2E8C-6E2A-4B11-A3F4-80F3699ED7F8

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force

~ and effect.
COUNTY: PROVIDER:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA ; WELLPATH, LLC
DocuSigned by:
By: By: @Sﬁw SUM"(,L
JESSICA COLVIN JUSTIIPSEARLE
Chief Financial Officer President Local Government
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

Tnson Patchett

By: Jason Patchett (Mar 18,2024 13:19 PDT)

JASON B. PATCHETT
Deputy District Attorney

2
PAPU\_WORK\_RFPS\2018\P604962\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\004962-18 AMS_ABP.DOC



